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2024-2025 Academic Calendar  

Partnership Sites 
 

Fall I Semester 2024 

New Student Orientation   Tuesday  August 13 

Classes Begin at 5:30 pm   Monday  August 26 

Labor Day Holiday (No Classes)  Monday  September 02 

Add/Drop Period Ends    Monday  September 09 

Mid Term Grades Due    Tuesday  September 17 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W”  Monday  September 23 

Homecoming     Saturday  October 05 

Last Day of Classes    Monday  October 14 

Final Grades Due by Noon   Wednesday  October 16 

 
Fall II Semester 2024 

New Student Orientation   Tuesday  October 15 

Classes Resume     Monday  October 21 

Pre-Registration for Spring 2025  Mon – Fri  October 21 – 25 

Add/Drop Ends     Thursday  October 31 

Open Registration    Monday  November 04 

Mid Term Grades Due    Monday  November 11 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W”  Friday   November 15 

Thanksgiving Recess (No Classes)  Wed – Fri  November 27 - 29 

Classes Resume at 5:30 pm   Monday  December 02 

Last Day of Classes    Thursday  December 12 

Final Grades Due by Noon   Monday  December 16   
 
 

Spring I Semester 2025   
New Student Orientation   Tuesday  January 07 

Classes Begin at 5:30 pm   Monday  January 13 

MLK Day (College Closed)   Monday  January 20 

Add/Drop Period Ends    Monday   January 27 

Mid Term Grades Due    Tuesday  February 04 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W”  Monday  February 10 

Last Day of Classes    Monday  March 03 

Final Grades Due by Noon   Wednesday  March 05 

 
Spring II Semester 2025 

New Student Orientation   Tuesday  March 04 

Classes Resume     Tuesday  March 11 

Add/Drop Period Ends    Monday   March 24 

Pre-Registration for Fall 2025   Mon – Fri  March 24 - 28 

Mid Term Grades Due    Tuesday  April 01 

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W”  Monday  April 07 

Open Registration    Tuesday  April 15 

Last Day of Classes    Monday  April 28 

Final Grades Due by Noon   Wednesday  April 30   

Commencement    Saturday  May 10 

 

 



 

Revised 1/8/2024 
 

   


